Drain: OVERMAN - HARVEI DRAIN Drain #: 32
Improvement/Arm: VILLAGE FARMS - SECTION 6
Operator: Date: 5-25-69
Drain Classification: Urban/Rural Year Installed: /967

GIS Drain Input Checklist

- Pull Source Documents for Scanning
- Digitize & Attribute Tile Drains
- Digitize & Attribute Storm Drains
- Digitize & Attribute SSD
- Digitize & Attribute Open Ditch
- Stamp Plans
- Sum drain lengths & Validate
- Enter Improvements into Posse
- Enter Drain Age into Posse
- Sum drain length for Watershed in Posse
- Check Database entries for errors

- 14/20
- Juli -
- GTN _____
- *f* **1** _____
- gri
- gr

got had

Gasb 34 Footages for Historical Cost Drain Length Log

Drain-Improvement: <u>OVERMAN-HARVEY ORAN - VIUAGE FARMS-SECTION S</u>

Orain Type:	Size:	Length 5000164125 RKAN	Length (DB Query)	Length Reconcile	Price	
	6"	1290	/290'	Keconcile	Price:	Cost:
	124	1,870	1,070'	er		
	15"	933'	933'	8		
	184	277'	222'	Ø		
	21"	838'	838'	<i>S</i> 5.		
	244	3301	330'	Ø		
CMPA	48"x33	3301	115'	8		
CONC. SWALE		2050	2,050	Ø -	`	
	·					
	Sum:	6848'	6,848'	Ø		
				•		
inal Report:		•				•
Comments:						



TELEX 27-411 TELEPHONE (317) 267-7751 One Merchants Plaza, Suite 770 South Indianapolis, Indiana 46255

S.W.I.F.T. ADDRESS --- MNBIUS34 CABLE ADDRESS --- FRENZEL

STANDBY LETTER OF CREDIT

Irrevocable Letter of Credit No.: 42826

Date: January 21, 1987

BENEFICIARY
HAMILTON COUNTY DRAINAGE BOARD AND
THE TOWN OF WESTFIELD

FOR ACCOUNT OF VILLAGE FARMS WEST 1350 Greyhound Ct. Carmel, IN 46032

We hereby establish our Irrevocable Letter of Credit in your favor, for the account indicated above, for a sum or sums not exceeding an aggregate amount of US\$ 94,000.00 Ninety Four Thousand and 00/100 US Dollars.

Funds are available by your draft(s) at sight drawn on Merchants National Bank & Trust Company of Indianapolis, Indiana.

Drafts are to be accompanied by:

1. The original of this Letter of Credit No.42826.

2. A signed statement from the Beneficiary stating that, "Village Farms West hasf failed to install in Williams to the Hamilton County Drainage Board and the Town of Westfield."

All drafts drawn under this Letter of Credit are to be endorsed hereon and shall bear the clause: "Drawn under Merchants National Bank & Trust Company of Indianapolis, Indiana Letter of Credit No. (as indicated above)", and must be drawn and presented on or before January 21, 1988.

We hereby agree with you that all drafts drawn under and in compliance with the terms of this Letter of Credit will be duly honored upon proper presentation.

Except as otherwise expressly stated herein, this credit is subject to the Uniform Customs and Practice for Documentary Credits (1983 Revision), International Chamber of Commerce, Publication No. 400.

Very truly yours,

Authorized Signature

<u>Letter of Credit Specialist</u>

Title

CERTIFICATE OF COMPLETION AND COMPLIANCE

TO: HAMILTON COUNTY SURVEYOR

VILLAGE FARMS SECTIONS FOUR B (4B) AND (SIX (6)

I hereby certify that:

- I am a Registered Land Surveyor in the State of Indiana, 1.)
- I am familiar with the plans and specifications for the above referenced 2.) subdivision.
- I have personally observed and supervised the completion of the Drainage 3.) Facilities for the above referenced subdivision, and
- To the best of my knowledge, information and belief, the Drainage Facilities 4.) within the subdivision has been installed and completed in conformity with all plans and specifications.

Signature:	allen	$=\mathcal{J}_{\cdot,\cdot}$	Tec	he

Date: 11-19-87

Type or Printed Name: Allan H. Weihe

Business Address: 10505 North College Avenue, Indianapolis, IN. 46280

Telephone: 846-6611

INDIANA REGISTRATION NUMBER

INDIANA P.E. 8827





Kenton C. Ward, Surveyor

776-9626

942 Maple Avenue January 17, 1992 Noblesville, Indiana 46060

TO: Hamilton County Drainage Board

RE: Overman-Harvey Drain 6
Village Farms-Section 7-Arm

Attached is the As Builts, Certificate of Completion and Compliance and other information for the Village Farms, Section Flam of the Overman-Harvey Drain. An inspection of the drainage facilities for this section and the facilities have been found to be complete and acceptable.

The system as constructed corresponds to the preliminary system set out in my report dated October 15, 1979. The Board held a hearing in this matter on November 19, 1979, at which time the Board approved all proposed sections from Section 4 through Section 12 for construction.

The subsurface drains shown on the As Builts are those which will be maintained. All are in the road Right-of-Way, except that which serves the rear of Lots 425, 426, and 427. The portion to be maintained is those portions of the main lines which are within R/W or drainage easement. Laterals from the main line shall not be part of the regulated drain.

358 to 363;413 to 417;365, 367 ALG 368;

THE FIRANK OVERMAN

The drainage facilities for this section intercepts two (2) portions of the original John Harvey and Arm #1 of the drain. The John Harvey main drain is intercepted at or near STATION ATTION ARM #1 of the John Harvey Drain is intercepted at or near STATION 16+00. Both portions of this drain are no longer in operation downstream of these STATIONS, having been relocated as storm sewer in Village Farms in this Section and Gestions.

I recommend the Board accept the drainage facilities in this section AND APPROVE THE ANACHUS NONE FORCES TO

Kenton C. Ward Hamilton County Surveyor

KCW/no

LOT 369.

